Mail To: Robert J. Obos 7235 Hurst Park Road Reno, NV 89502

APN:

PTN 1319-30-519-013

R.P.T.T. 7 #6

2003 OCT 16 PM 12: 00 WERNER CHRISTEN RECORDER

DOUGLAS CO. NEVADA

LF298-04 R298-04

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this 28th ,2003, day of by first party, Grantor, Robert J. Obos and Cynthia J. Obos whose post office address is 7235 Hurst Park Road, Reno, NV to second party, Grantee, The Obos Family Trust, dated March 28, 2003, Robert J. Obos and Cheryl L. Obos, Trustors and/or Trustees. whose post office address is

7235 Hurst Park Road, Reno, NV

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of Dollars (\$ No Dollars paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the County of Douglas . State of Nevada

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto

© 1992-2001 Made E-Z Products, Inc.

This product does not constitute the rendering of legal advice or services. This product is intended for informational use only and is not a substitute for legal advice. State laws vary, so consult an attorney on all legal matters. This product was not necessarily product.

	Jaken J. Mas
Signature of Witness	Signature of First Party
JOSEPH BENNARDO	Robert J. Obos
Print name of Witness	Print name of First Party
	() la () lace
Signature of Witness	Signature of First Party
JUSEPH BERNAYUD	1 - + 40
Print name of Witness	Drint name of First Porty
Time mattee of vitaless	LOUANN BEH
State of NENADA	Notary Public, State Appointment No.
County of WASHOE	My Apot. Expire
On MANCH 28 2003 before me, Louis	Bernarda
appeared ROBERT J. AND CHNTHEA OBI	2 \
personally known to me (or proved to me on the bas	
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument as	
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the	
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the per	rson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Linann Bernado	
Signature of Notary	- \
Digitalities of the Land	Affiant Known Produced
To the second of	Type of ID
	(Se
State of 3	
County of \(\int \)	
On before me,	/ /
appeared	ris of estisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) wh
personally known to me (or proved to me on the bas	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	nd acknowledged to the that he/she/they executed
	hat by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the	
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the per	
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the	
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the per	
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the per	rson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the per WITNESS my hand and official seal.	rson(s) acted, executed the instrument. AffiantKnownProduced
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the per WITNESS my hand and official seal.	rson(s) acted, executed the instrument. AffiantKnownProduced Type of ID
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the per WITNESS my hand and official seal.	rson(s) acted, executed the instrument. AffiantKnownProduced
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the per WITNESS my hand and official seal.	rson(s) acted, executed the instrument. AffiantKnownProduced Type of ID
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the per WITNESS my hand and official seal.	AffiantKnownProduced Type of ID(Se
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the per WITNESS my hand and official seal.	rson(s) acted, executed the instrument. AffiantKnownProduced Type of ID
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the per WITNESS my hand and official seal.	AffiantKnownProduced Type of ID (Se
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the per WITNESS my hand and official seal.	AffiantKnownProduced Type of ID(Se
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the per WITNESS my hand and official seal.	AffiantKnownProduced Type of ID (Se

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A timeshare estate comprised of:

Parcel 1: an undivided	1/51st interest in and to	the certain condominium	described as follows:

•	a) An undivided 1/24th		•	The state of the s	
•	Fahoe Village, Unit No. 1	, as designated o	n the Seventh A	mended Map of '	Tahoe Village Unit
1	No. 1, recorded on April 1	4, 1982, as Docur	nent No. 66828	Official Records of	of Douglas County,
	State of Nevada, and as s				-
	adjustment map recorde				
_					Document No.
	114254				
· ·	•				1.
((b) Unit No. 013-37	as shown	and defined or	i said 7th Amend	led Map of Tahoe
	Village, Unit No. 1.			\	/ /
				\	
Parcel 2: a no	on-exclusive easement for i	ngress and egress	and for use and	d enjoyment and i	incidental purposes
	hrough the Common Area	76.			•
	1 April 14, 1982, as Docum	76.	76.	_	
	forth upon Record of Surv				
	5, at Page160				
No. <u>114254</u>	at I age	, Of Official	Accords of Do	ugias County, 140	vada as Documen
117237					
D-41 2- 4b		The state of the s			
The state of the s	exclusive right to use said	76.	76.	76.	• •
	of Parcel 1 and Parcel 2 about		The state of the s	754	
	are defined in the Declarat				
	1284, Page 1993, as Docun				
recordedMar	ch 13, 1985		in Book3	35 , Pag	e <u>961</u> , o
Official Records, a	as Document No1146	570 The ab	ove described ex	clusive and non-e	xclusive rights may
	available unit in the proje		1 1		
			1		
	_		/ /		•
		/			

'85 DEC 19 P1:08

BOOK 1285 PAGE 1626

0593740 BK 1003PG8012